
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2458
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2013
ALLOTMENT OF PETROL PUMPS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme to allot petrol pumps only to those owning land on national highways

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any advertisement has been issued in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether reservation for SCs/STs/OBCs candidates are available in the new scheme; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (f) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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